
CHIEF JUDGE’S CHAMBERS, EMPLOYMENT COURT 
POSTAL ADDRESS DX SX 10009, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND 

TELEPHONE 09-916 6359 
EMAIL: ChiefJudge.Inglis@justice.govt.nz  

 
THE EMPLOYMENT COURT OF NEW ZEALAND 

TE KŌTI TAKE MAHI O AOTEAROA 
CHIEF JUDGE CHRISTINA INGLIS 

 

 
27 February 2025       
 
 
Catherine Stewart     Ashley-Jayne Lodge    
Convenor      Convenor 
ADLS Employment Law Committee   NZLS Employment Law Committee  
Via email: catherine@catherinestewart.co.nz  Via email: ashley-jayne.lodge@al.nz 
 
Vicki Campbell     Jenni-Maree Trotman  
Executive Member      Chair 
Employment Law Institute of NZ Inc   NZBA Employment Law Committee 
Via email: vicki@equilegal.co.nz   Via email: jenni@trotmanlaw.co.nz 
 
Natalie Coates/Tai Ahu    Mai Chen  
Co-Presidents      President  
Te Hunga Rōia Māori o Aotearoa   NZ Asian Lawyers 
Via email: maorilawsociety@lawsociety.org.nz  Via email: mai@maichen.nz 
 
Arti Chand      Geraldine Lewis    
President      General Manager  
Pacific Lawyers Association     Auckland Disability Law Centre 
Via email: arti@actaxlaw.co.nz    Via email: geraldine.lewis@adl.org.nz 
 
Sue Moroney      Darryn Aitchison    
Chief Executive     General Manager 
Community Law o Aotearoa     Youth Law Aotearoa  
Via email: sue@clca.co.nz    Via email: legal@youthlaw.co.nz 
 
Kerry Dalton      Simon Schofield     
Chief Executive     Auckland University 
Citizens Advice Bureau      Via email: simon.schofield@auckland.ac.nz 
Via email: ceo@cab.org.nz     
 
Gordon Anderson     Dawn Duncan 
Victoria University     Otago University 
Via email: gordon.anderson@vuw.ac.nz   Via email: dawn.duncan@otago.ac.nz 
 
Leilani Tuala-Warren     Petra Butler 
Waikato University     Canterbury University 
Via email: Leilani.Tuala-Warren@waikato.ac.nz  Via email: petra.butler@canterbury.ac.nz 
 
Khylee Quince 
Auckland University of Technology 
Via email: khylee.quince@aut.ac.nz 
 
 

mailto:ChiefJudge.Inglis@justice.govt.nz
mailto:catherine@catherinestewart.co.nz
mailto:ashley-jayne.lodge@al.nz
mailto:President@elinz.org.nz
mailto:jenni@trotmanlaw.co.nz
mailto:maorilawsociety@lawsociety.org.nz
mailto:mai@maichen.nz
mailto:arti@actaxlaw.co.nz
mailto:geraldine.lewis@adl.org.nz
mailto:sue@clca.co.nz
mailto:legal@youthlaw.co.nz
mailto:simon.schofield@auckland.ac.nz
mailto:ceo@cab.org.nz
mailto:gordon.anderson@vuw.ac.nz
mailto:dawn.duncan@otago.ac.nz
mailto:Leilani.Tuala-Warren@waikato.ac.nz
mailto:petra.butler@canterbury.ac.nz
mailto:khylee.quince@aut.ac.nz


 
 
 
Tēna koe 
 
 
 
Re: Improving access to the Court - Employment Court Introduction Video 
 
The Judges of Te Kōti Take Mahi o Aotearoa/the Employment Court of New Zealand are 
acutely aware that the courtroom environment is an unfamiliar and daunting place for many 
of our Court users.  We have been working to improve access to the Court, including through 
the provision of on-line resources.   
 
As you may be aware, the Court’s website currently contains a range of useful material, 
including the supports available for physical access and for those who are hearing impaired, 
how to obtain translation services, where to find various documents and forms, and what  
steps to take to progress or respond to a claim.  There are also photographs of a typical 
courtroom layout: What happens during a hearing | Employment Court of New Zealand; maps of 
our court premises and information on nearby parking options and public transport: Our 
Courthouses – practical guidance | Employment Court of New Zealand. 
 
We have now added a video to our website – “Employment Court Introduction”.  It shows a 
mock Court hearing, explaining the role of the Employment Court, the participants in a 
hearing and demonstrating some of the processes that often occur, e.g. the swearing in of a 
witness.  This video, which includes captions, can be found [here] on the Information & 
Guidance/What Happens During a Hearing page on the Employment Court website.  It was 
put together by former Judge Bruce Corkill with the assistance of practitioners Karen Radich 
and Paul McBride, and Court staff Patrick Davidson, Holly Kerr and Suzanne Innes-Kent.  Their 
contribution is greatly appreciated. 
 
I invite you to promote this video widely to those who you consider may benefit from a 
greater understanding of our courtroom environment.  I also take this opportunity to 
encourage feedback on our website resources and on broader accessibility issues, to inform 
our ongoing work in this important area.  Finally, a reminder that our registry staff are happy 
to provide assistance and guidance on navigating our court processes.   
 
 
 
Nāku noa, nā 
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